
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)

RAJYA SABHA

 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-3991
ANSWERED ON- 06/04/2023


BUILDING SPORTS INFRASTRUCTURE IN WEST BENGAL


3991. MS. DOLA SEN:


Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:


Will the Minister of Youth Affairs and Sports be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the funds allocated towards development of sports infrastructure under Central schemes for the State of West Bengal;
(b) whether the disbursement towards upgradation of basic sports infrastructure has increased over the last three years;
(c) if so, the details for the State of West Bengal, and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the total number of proposals received by the Ministry for building new sports complexes in the State of West Bengal in the last year?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS


(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)


(a)        The details of the sports infrastructure projects sanctioned, along with the status of

funds released, project-wise, under Khelo India scheme across the country, including the State of West Bengal, are available in public domain on the dashboard at

https://mdsd.kheloindia.gov.in.

(b) to (d)         Yes, Sir. The Khelo India Scheme is a demand-driven scheme. The proposals

received from the State/UT Governments and other eligible entities are considered for financial support, subject to their completeness, technical feasibility and availability of funds under the Scheme. No proposals for building new sports complexes in the State of West Bengal have been received in this Ministry in the last year.
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